## 503326185 05/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3372803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA GOAL LIMITED	05/04/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAHO PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	
Street Address:	20F., NO. 189, SEC. 2,	
Internal Address:	KEELUNG ROAD	
City:	TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	100	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12442550

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4037-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUN H. CHOE
SIGNATURE:	/Yun H. Choe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT 503326185 REEL: 035736 FRAME: 0469

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

ALPHA GOAL LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS, and having its principal place of business at SUITE 1002, CHUANG'S TOWER, 30-32 CONNAUGHT ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG SAR (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns a portion of the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

# Patent Application(s)

US Application Serial No.: 12/442,550		File Date: March 24, 2009	
US Patent No. 8,968,774		Issue date: March 3, 2015	
PCT/KR07/04569		File Date: September 20, 2007	
Korean Patent Application No. 10-2006-0094007		File Date: September 27, 2006	
Title:	PREPARATION AND COMPOSITION OF MELOXICAM TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM		

WHEREAS, TAHO PHARMACEUTICALS LTD., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of TAIWAN, and having its principal place of business at 20F., NO. 189, SEC. 2, KEELUNG ROAD, TAIPEI 100, TAIWAN (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's share of the right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to or from said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement prior to this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and Assignee confirm and agree that, for good and valuable consideration and according to the terms and conditions as set forth in the their Agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in

Attorney Docket No: 4037-1001

USSN 12/442,550

and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to or from said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to or from said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date

By:

Name: Rachel Chen

Title: President

Company: ALPHA GOAL LIMITED